Product Bulletin TE-6000
Issue Date August 26, 2002
© 2002 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Code No. LIT-216288 www.johnsoncontrols.com
TE-6000 Series Temperature Sensing Elements
TE-6000 Series elements typically work with TE-6001
hardware assemblies to provide a wide variety of
temperature-sensing applications. All models have

an insulated 10 ft (3 m) two-wire cable.
TE-6000 Series Temperature Sensing Elements Product Bulletin    3
Ordering Information
To order a replacement or an accessory, contact the
nearest Johnson Controls representative. Specify
the desired product code number from Table 1 or
Table 2.
Table 1: Temperature Sensing Elements
Product Code Number Description*
TE-6000-1* 1,000 ohm nickel element
TE-6000-2* 500 ohm nickel element
TE-6000-3* 333 ohm nickel element
TE-6000-5 50 ohm nickel element, ±2.0% accuracy at 70°F (21°C)
TE-6000-6* 1,000 ohm nickel (used in solar heating applications)
TE-6000-10* 1,000 ohm nickel surface element (encased in aluminum mounting block)
TE-6000-11* 1,000 ohm nickel bearing element (encased in a brass tube)
TE-6000-100 1,000 ohm nickel wide range element, ±0.1% accuracy at -50 to 250°F (-46 to 121°C)
TE-6000-101 1,000 ohm nickel narrow range element, ±0.1% accuracy at 55 to 85°F (13 to 29°C)
TE-6359-1 1,000 ohm platinum element, ±0.06% accuracy at 32°F (0°C)
* Accuracy: ±1.0% at 70°F (21°C).
Table 2: Accessories
Code Number Description
TE-6001-1 Duct Temperature Element Holder with Handibox
TE-6001-2 Housing for Outside Air Temperature Sensing Element
TE-6001-3 Handibox, Packing Nut, and Fittings for Use with WZ-1000 Wells
TE-6001-4 Single/Dual Element Holder for TE-6000 Elements in Room Temperature Sensing
Applications
TE-6001-5 Dew Point Sensor Kit
TE-6001-6 Ten Adhesive Mounting Pads for Use with T-4100, T-4110
TE-6001-7 Ten Clips for Use with T-4002/4003 and H-4100/5100
TE-6001-11 Duct Temperature Element Holder (Less Handibox)
4    TE-6000 Series Temperature Sensing Elements Product Bulletin
Technical Specifications
Product TE-6000-1 1,000 ohm nickel element
TE-6000-2 500 ohm nickel element